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HARFORD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2009 Quick Facts

Harford Community College was founded in 1957. The main campus occupies 332
acres near Bel Air, Maryland, and has 19 buildings totaling 287,300 assignable square feet. The
college also has 2 off-campus buildings containing another 38,500 assignable square feet.

Credit Enrollment
FY 2008 FY 2009 Fall 2008 Fall 2009

Number of Students 8,297 8,616 6,214 6,702
Full-Time 1,675 1,881 2,751 2,973
Part-Time 6,622 6,735 3,463 3,729
Female 5,067 5,241 3,746 4,068
Male 3,224 3,375 2,468 2,634

Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment 3,660.1 3,860.0 3,709.6 4089.0
First-Time 2,366 2,421 1,732 1,769
Average Age 26.3 26.3 26.1 25.5
Median Age 21 21 21 20.8
% Minority and Other

African American
Asian
Hispanic
Native American
Other

11.8%
2.8%
2.8%
0.4%
3.8%

12.7%
2.7%
2.8%
0.5%
3.9%

12.4%
2.7%
2.7%
0.5%
4.0%

13.6%
2.8%
3.0%
0.4%
3.8%

% Minority and Other, Total 21.6% 22.6% 22.3% 23.6%
Residence

In-County
Out-of-County
Out-of-State and International

7,656
466
175

7,989
431
196

5,803
264
147

6,282
263
157

Degree-Seeking Status
Associate-Seeking
Certificate-Seeking
Non-Degree-Seeking

6,082
212

2,003

6,254
251

2,111

4,768
159

1,287

5,237
179

1286
Total Number of Course Enrollments 37,220 39,443 18,783 20,409

Non-Credit Enrollment
FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

FTE – Eligible*
FTE – Ineligible

1,159.63
493.49

1,118.94
525.88

1,139.90
513.68

Number of Students 16,496 16,791 16,863
Number of Course Enrollments 31,842 32,144 32,239

*Eligible for State Funding. Source: CC-4.

Credit Online Courses
FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Number of Sections 176 181 210
Number of Enrollments 3,568 4,041 4,740
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Credit Programs/Tracks with Highest Number of Majors, Fall 2009*
Undeclared 1119 Nursing 233
Nursing Prep 805 Psychology 167
General Studies 756 Elementary Ed/Special Education 161
General Studies Undecided 537 Criminal Justice 155
Business Administration 446
*Reflects students self-selection of primary major.

Credit Degrees & Certificates Awarded
FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Associate Degrees
Associate of Arts
Associate of Science
Associate of Applied Science
Associate of Arts in Teaching

236
169
118
10

247
217
111
16

273
204
130
23

Certificates 28 27 34
Total 561 618 664

Credit Programs with Highest Number of
Degree Awards

FY 2009
General Studies 141
Nursing 98
Business Administration 80
Psychology 38
English 18

Tuition and Fees
Fall 2009

Tuition
Harford County residents $77/credit
Out-of-County residents $154/credit
Out-of-State and

International $231/credit
Fees: 12% of tuition based on in-county rate

Financial Aid Awarded for 2008-2009 Aid Year
Aid Type Grants Scholarships Loans Work Study Total
Number 2,028 1,373 217 63 2,374*
Amount $3,574,982 $1,198,235 $593,333 $134,924 $5,501,474

*Smaller than sum of aid types, because students receiving more than one type of aid are counted once.

Harford Community College Funding Sources, FY 2009
Harford County Tuition and Fees State of Maryland Other Funds/

Transfers
36% 32% 23% 9%

Fall 2009 Employees by Full-Time/Part-Time Status, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity
Full-Time Part-Time Total

Male Female Total % Minority Male Female Total % Minority

Faculty - Credit 48 54 102 10% 118 159 277 9% 379
Faculty - Noncredit - - - - 72 108 180 11% 180
Staff 49 132 181 15% 74 151 225 16% 406
Administrative 10 21 31 6% - - - - 31
Total 107 207 314 12% 264 418 682 12% 996
Source: Employee Data System, Maryland Higher Education Commission and HCC Human Resources.


